FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Early Summer Fall Spring Summer Winter DSPS DSPS

De Anza College

Enrollment Trends
De Anza College
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 5-yr %lnc
l/”Unduplicated 1,553 1,440 1,431 1,403 1,369 -11.8%
Headcount
l/”Census Enroliment 7,852 7,012 6,630 6,643 6,788 -13.6%
l/”Sections 2,952 2,660 2,731 2,747 2,803 -5.0%
l/”WSCH 17,429 15,649 15,085 13,097 11,980 -31.3%
I/ FTES (end of term) 1,163 1,045 1,009 877 803 -31.0%
I/”FTEF (end of term) 23.2 21.2 20.9 21.3 22.1 -4.8%
l#”Productivity 751 737 723 614 542 -27.8%
(WSCH/FTEF)
Faculty Workload
De Anza College
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 5-yr %lnc
Full Time Load 11.8 10.6 9.7 9.7 11.0 -7%
Full Time % 51.1% 49.9% 46.3% 45.6% 49.8% -3%
Overload 3.2 2.9 3.0 2.5 2.4 -26%
Overload % 13.8% 13.8% 14.4% 11.6% 10.7% -23%
Part Time Load 8.2 7.7 8.2 9.1 8.7 7%
Part Time % 35.1% 36.3% 39.2% 42.8% 39.5% 12%
Total FTEF 23.2 21.2 20.9 21.3 22.1 -5%
Course Success
De Anza College
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 6,372 81% 5,732 82% 5,465 82% 5,528 83% 5,647 83%
Non Success 771 10% 687 10% 642 10% 619 9% 640 9%
Withdrew 709 9% 593 8% 523 8% 496 7% 501 7%
Total 7,852 100% 7,012 100% 6,630 100% 6,643 100% 6,788 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
De Anza College

Course Success for Targeted Groups
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 2,075 17% 1,793 713% 1,594 714% 1,728 719% 1,771 17%
Non Success 352 13% 388 16% 331 15% 275 13% 300 13%
Withdrew 275 10% 262 11% 238 11% 197 9% 234 10%
Total 2,702 100% 2,443 100% 2,163 100% 2,200 100% 2,305 100%
Course Success for Non Targeted Groups
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 4,297 83% 3,939 86% 3,871 87% 3,800 86% 3,876 86%
Non Success 419 8% 299 7% 311 7% 344 8% 340 8%
Withdrew 434 8% 331 7% 285 6% 299 7% 267 6%
Total 5,150 100% 4,569 100% 4,467 100% 4,443 100% 4,483 100%



Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

De Anza College

by Gender

Female
Male

Total

by Ethnicity

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

Total

by Age

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

Total

by Education Level

Bachelor or higher
Associate
HS/Equivalent

All Other

Total
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
3,971 51% 3,401 49% 3,265 49% 3,170 48% 3,191 47%
3,881 49% 3,611 51% 3,365 51% 3,473 52% 3,597 53%
7,852 100% 7,012 100% 6,630 100% 6,643 100% 6,788 100%
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
607 8% 461 7% 395 6% 364 5% 392 6%
1,288 16% 1,086 15% 1,247 19% 1,417 21% 1,601 24%
213 3% 269 4% 197 3% 231 3% 256 4%
1,882 24% 1,713 24% 1,571 24% 1,605 24% 1,657 24%
98 1% 57 1% 32 0% 35 1% 45 1%
59 1% 86 1% 81 1% 57 1% 41 1%
3,167 40% 2,977 42% 2,775 42% 2,650 40% 2,565 38%
538 7% 363 5% 332 5% 284 4% 231 3%
7,852 100% 7,012 100% 6,630 100% 6,643 100% 6,788 100%
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
984 13% 953 14% 783 12% 966 15% 890 13%
2,602 33% 2,217 32% 2,094 32% 2,129 32% 2,326 34%
1,499 19% 1,266 18% 1,312 20% 1,146 17% 1,271 19%
2,767 35% 2,576 37% 2,441 37% 2,402 36% 2,301 34%
7,852 100% 7,012 100% 6,630 100% 6,643 100% 6,788 100%
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
639 8% 615 9% 589 9% 592 9% 632 9%
254 3% 235 3% 276 4% 250 4% 311 5%
5,249 67% 4,675 67% 4,289 65% 4,221 64% 4,350 64%
1,710 22% 1,487 21% 1,476 22% 1,580 24% 1,495 22%
7,852 100% 7,012 100% 6,630 100% 6,643 100% 6,788 100%

Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five years.




Success Rates by Gender

De Anza College

Female
Male

All

Female
Male

All

Female
Male

All

Female
Male

All

Female
Male

All

Success

Grades Percent

2,684 84%

2,963 82%

5,647 83%
Success

Grades Percent

2,669 84%

2,859 82%

5,528 83%
Success

Grades Percent

2,711 83%

2,754 82%

5,465 82%
Success

Grades Percent

2,832 83%

2,900 80%

5,732 82%
Success

Grades Percent

3,315 83%
3,057 79%
6,372 81%
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2017-18
Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

273 9% 234 7%

367 10% 267 7%

640 9% 501 7%
2016-17

Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

267 8% 234 7%

352 10% 262 8%

619 9% 496 7%
2015-16

Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

310 9% 244 7%

332 10% 279 8%

642 10% 523 8%
2014-15

Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

310 9% 259 8%

377 10% 334 9%

687 10% 593 8%
2013-14

Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

332 8% 324 8%
439 11% 385 10%
771 10% 709 9%

Total

Grades Percent

3,191 100%

3,597 100%

6,788 100%
Total

Grades Percent

3,170 100%

3,473 100%

6,643 100%
Total

Grades Percent

3,265 100%

3,365 100%

6,630 100%
Total

Grades Percent

3,401 100%

3,611 100%

7,012 100%
Total

Grades Percent

3,971 100%
3,881 100%
7,852 100%



Success Rates by Age
De Anza College

2017-18
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 713 80% 110 12% 67 8% 890 100%
20-24 1,735 75% 357 15% 234 10% 2,326 100%
25-39 1,061 83% 112 9% 98 8% 1,271 100%
40 + 2,138 93% 61 3% 102 4% 2,301 100%
All 5,647 83% 640 9% 501 7% 6,788 100%
2016-17
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 760 79% 124 13% 82 8% 966 100%
20-24 1,611 76% 288 14% 230 11% 2,129 100%
25-39 920 80% 123 11% 103 9% 1,146 100%
40 + 2,237 93% 84 3% 81 3% 2,402 100%
All 5,528 83% 619 9% 496 7% 6,643 100%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 609 78% 107 14% 67 9% 783 100%
20-24 1,537 73% 312 15% 245 12% 2,094 100%
25-39 1,035 79% 151 12% 126 10% 1,312 100%
40 + 2,284 94% 72 3% 85 3% 2,441 100%
All 5,465 82% 642 10% 523 8% 6,630 100%
2014-15
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 686 72% 144 15% 123 13% 953 100%
20-24 1,697 77% 293 13% 227 10% 2,217 100%
25-39 981 17% 151 12% 134 11% 1,266 100%
40 + 2,368 92% 99 4% 109 4% 2,576 100%
All 5,732 82% 687 10% 593 8% 7,012 100%
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2013-14

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 751 76% 139 14% 94 10% 984 100%
20-24 1,907 73% 355 14% 340 13% 2,602 100%
25-39 1,186 79% 172 11% 141 9% 1,499 100%
40 + 2,528 91% 105 4% 134 5% 2,767 100%
All 6,372 81% 771 10% 709 9% 7,852 100%
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Success Rates by Ethnicity

De Anza College

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
298 76%
1,364 85%
222 87%
1,251 75%
40 89%
22 54%
2,228 87%
222 96%
5,647 83%

Success
Grades Percent
281 77%
1,184 84%
189 82%
1,258 78%
25 71%
40 70%
2,284 86%
267 94%
5,528 83%

Success
Grades Percent
281 71%
1,065 85%
156 79%
1,157 74%
19 59%
62 77%
2,425 87%
300 90%
5,465 82%
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2017-18
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
54 14% 40 10%
141 9% 96 6%
19 7% 15 6%
227 14% 179 11%
3 7% 2 4%
14 34% 5 12%
177 7% 160 6%
5 2% 4 2%
640 9% 501 7%
2016-17
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
44 12% 39 11%
120 8% 113 8%
17 7% 25 11%
214 13% 133 8%
8 23% 2 6%
14 25% 3 5%
190 7% 176 7%
12 4% 5 2%
619 9% 496 7%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
70 18% 44 11%
08 8% 84 7%
16 8% 25 13%
245 16% 169 11%
7 22% 6 19%
16 20% 3 4%
169 6% 181 7%
21 6% 11 3%
642 10% 523 8%

Total

Grades
392
1,601
256
1,657
45

41
2,565
231

6,788

Total

Grades
364
1,417
231
1,605
35

57
2,650
284

6,643

Total

Grades
395
1,247
197
1,571
32

81
2,775
332

6,630

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
331 72%
945 87%
222 83%
1,240 72%
43 75%
75 87%
2,556 86%
320 88%
5,732 82%

Success
Grades Percent
445 73%
1,073 83%
189 89%
1,441 77%
62 63%
47 80%
2,660 84%
455 85%
6,372 81%
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2014-15

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
81 18% 49 11%
65 6% 76 7%
25 9% 22 8%
282 16% 191 11%
8 14% 6 11%
7 8% 4 5%
198 7% 223 7%
21 6% 22 6%
687 10% 593 8%

2013-14

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
90 15% 72 12%
108 8% 107 8%
13 6% 11 5%
249 13% 192 10%
17 17% 19 19%
5 8% 7 12%
243 8% 264 8%
46 9% 37 7%
771 10% 709 9%

Total

Grades
461
1,086
269
1,713
57

86
2,977
363

7,012

Total

Grades
607
1,288
213
1,882
08

59
3,167
538

7,852

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



